Employer

Del Norte County Unified

Del Norte County

Crescent City

Del Norte County Superior Court
Trindel Insurance Fund

Crescent City Harbor District

Del Norte Solid Waste Management Authority
Smith River Community Services District
Border Coast Regional Airport Authority
Del Norte County Fair - DAA 41

Del Norte County Library

Smith River Fire Protection District

Del Norte County First 5

Gasquet Community Services District
Fort Dick Fire Protection District

Big Rock Community Services District
Gasquet Fire Protection District

Del Norte Healthcare District

Klamath Community Services District

Klamath Fire Protection District No. 5

Del Norte County Abandoned Vehicle Abatement

Service Authority

Del Norte Resource Conservation District

Del Norte County Local Transportation Commission

Bertsch-Ocean View Community Services District

Crescent Fire Protection District

HRC Community Services District

Redwood Coast Transit Authority
Redwood Park Community Services District

Smith River Cemetery District

Employer Type

K-12 Education

County

City

Superior Court
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Fairs & Expos
Special District
Special District
First 5

Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District

Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District

Employees

918
521
127

26
25
35
15
12
14

18
23

13
12
10
10

~N o O

o o1 o1 L1 U1 U1 O N

Total Wages

$30,765,909
$23,003,589
$3,919,414
$1,976,300
$954,186
$626,913
$366,808
$211,784
$183,424
$181,604
$172,070
$116,643
$105,208
$73,895
$52,266
$30,717
$17,575
$17,238
$16,496
$7,500

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

Total Retirement &

Health Contribution
$9,337,707
$6,084,648

$947,628
$694,802
$165,121
$96,128
$91,302
$46,683
$62,486
$61,749
$0

$0
$21,016
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0



Tri-Agency Economic Development Authority
Church Tree Community Services District
Hunter Valley Community Services District
Castle Rock

Del Norte County Office of Education
Uncharted Shores Academy

Special District
Special District
Special District
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education

$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0



