Employer	Employer Type	Employees	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Del Norte County Unified	K-12 Education	918	\$30,765,909	\$9,337,707
Del Norte County	County	521	\$23,003,589	\$6,084,648
Crescent City	City	127	\$3,919,414	\$947,628
Del Norte County Superior Court	Superior Court	26	\$1,976,300	\$694,802
Trindel Insurance Fund	Special District	25	\$954,186	\$165,121
Crescent City Harbor District	Special District	35	\$626,913	\$96,128
Del Norte Solid Waste Management Authority	Special District	15	\$366,808	\$91,302
Smith River Community Services District	Special District	12	\$211,784	\$46,683
Border Coast Regional Airport Authority	Special District	14	\$183,424	\$62,486
Del Norte County Fair - DAA 41	Fairs & Expos	9	\$181,604	\$61,749
Del Norte County Library	Special District	18	\$172,070	\$0
Smith River Fire Protection District	Special District	23	\$116,643	\$0
Del Norte County First 5	First 5	9	\$105,208	\$21,016
Gasquet Community Services District	Special District	13	\$73,895	\$0
Fort Dick Fire Protection District	Special District	12	\$52,266	\$0
Big Rock Community Services District	Special District	10	\$30,717	\$0
Gasquet Fire Protection District	Special District	10	\$17,575	\$0
Del Norte Healthcare District	Special District	6	\$17,238	\$0
Klamath Community Services District	Special District	9	\$16,496	\$0
Klamath Fire Protection District No. 5	Special District	6	\$7,500	\$0
Del Norte County Abandoned Vehicle Abatement Service Authority	Special District	7	\$0	\$0
Del Norte Resource Conservation District	Special District	7	\$0	\$0
Del Norte County Local Transportation Commission	Special District	6	\$0	\$0
Bertsch-Ocean View Community Services District	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
Crescent Fire Protection District	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
HRC Community Services District	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
Redwood Coast Transit Authority	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
Redwood Park Community Services District	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
Smith River Cemetery District	Special District	5	\$0	\$0

Tri-Agency Economic Development Authority	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
Church Tree Community Services District	Special District	4	\$0	\$0
Hunter Valley Community Services District	Special District	3	\$0	\$0
Castle Rock	K-12 Education			
Del Norte County Office of Education	K-12 Education			
Uncharted Shores Academy	K-12 Education			